
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS
Fall 2019



Wilfrid Laurier University Press is grateful for the support it receives from Wilfrid Laurier University; the Canada Council 

for the Arts; the Awards to Scholarly Publications Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences and Humanities 

Research Council of Canada); and the Ontario Arts Council. The Press acknowledges the fi nancial support of the 

Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund and Livres Canada Books. The Press acknowledges the assistance 

of Ontario Creates.

We acknowledge that Wilfrid Laurier University Press is located on the Haldimand tract, traditional territory of the Neutral, 

Anishnaabe, and Haudenosaunee peoples. 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press

75 University Avenue West

Waterloo, ON  N2L 3C5

Canada

Fax: 519-725-1399

Email: press@wlu.ca

Web: www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Social Media

         facebook.com/wlupress           

        @wlupress           

        @wlupress

Phone Directory
Toll-free in North America: 

866-836-5551

Phone: 519-884-0710

General inquiries, Sales, Marketing, 

and Publicity: Ext. 2665

Examination copies
Examination copies available upon 

request. Indicate name of course, 

anticipated enrolment, start date, 

and current text used. Email Clare 

Hitchens at press@wlu.ca or call

519-884-0710, Ext. 2665. 

Manuscript proposals
WLU Press welcomes manuscripts 

from Canadian scholars. Send 

inquiries to Siobhan McMenemy 

at the above address or email 

smcmenemy@wlu.ca or 

call 519-884-0710, Ext. 3782.

Member
Association of Canadian University 

Presses / Association des Presses 

Universitaires Canadiennes

The Association of University Presses

         facebook.com/wlupress           

Canadian Commentaries

Canadian Unit, Formation, and Command Histories | Series Editor: Mike Bechthold

CMTS Dialogues | Series Editor: Marta Marín-Domine

Crossing Lines | Series Editors: Barbara Postema, Candida Rifkind, and Nhora Lucía Serrano

Early Canadian LIterature | Series Editor: Benjamin Lefebvre

Environmental Humanities | Series Editor: Cheryl Lousley

Film and Media Studies | Series Editors: Philippa Gates, Russell Kilbourn, and Ute Lischke

Indigenous Studies | Series Editor: Deanna Reder

Laurier Poetry | Series Editors: Neil Besner and Brian Henderson

Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy | Series Editor: Ashwani K. Peetush

Life Writing | Series Editors: Marlene Kadar and Sonja Boon

Memory and Testimony Studies | Series Editors: Marta Marín-Dòmine and Colman Hogan

Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada | Series Editor: Cynthia Comacchio

TransCanada | Series Editor: Smaro Kamboureli

| SERIES



B1WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |

   GORGEOUS WAR 
THE BRANDING WAR BETWEEN THE 

THIRD REICH AND 

THE UNITED STATES
Tim  Blackmore

Print

ebook available 

October 2019  

300 pages 

5.25 x 8  hardcover

978-1-77112-420-1

$32.99

WAR STUDIES / CULTURAL STUDIES

Gorgeous War argues that the Nazis used the swastika as part of a visually 
sophisticated propaganda program that was not only modernist but also 
the forerunner of contemporary brand identity. When the United States 
military tried to answer Nazi displays of graphic power, it failed. In the end 
the best graphic response to the Nazis was produced by the Walt Disney 
Company.

Using numerous examples of US and Nazi military heraldry, Gorgeous War 

compares the way the American and German militaries developed their 
graphic and textile design in the interwar period. The book shows how social 
and cultural design movements like modernism altered and were altered 
by both militaries. It also explores how nascent corporate culture and war 
production united to turn national brands like IBM, Coca-Cola, and Disney 
into multinational corporations that had learned lessons on propaganda 
and branding that were being tested during the Second World War. 

What is the legacy of apparently toxic signs like the swastika? The answer 
may not be what we hoped. 

Inheritors of the post–Second World War world increasingly struggle to fi nd 
an escape from an intensely branded environment—to fi nd a place in their 
lives that is free of advertising and propaganda. This book suggests that we 
look again at how it is our culture makes that struggle into an appealing 
Gorgeous War. 

Tim Blackmore is Professor in the 

Faculty of Information and Media Studies, 

Western University in Ontario, Canada. His 

previous book, War X, was published in 

2005. He has written extensively about 

war, war technology, and popular culture.



ANNOUNCEMENT

2 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  

Wilfrid Laurier University Press’s Life Writing Series celebrates life writing as both genre and 
critical practice. As a home for innovative scholarship in theory and critical practice, the series 
embraces a range of theoretical and methodological approaches, from literary criticism 
and theory to autoethnography and beyond, and encourages intersectional approaches 
attentive to the complex interrelationships between gender, class, race, ethnicity, sexuality, 
ability, and more. In its commitment to life writing as genre, the series incorporates a range 
of life writing practices and welcomes creative scholarship and hybrid forms. The Life Writing 
Series recognizes the diversity of languages, and the effects of such languages on life writing 
practices within the Canadian context, including the languages of migration and translation. 
As such, the series invites contributions from voices and communities who have been under- 
or misrepresented in scholarly work.

WLU Press is pleased to announce a new editorial partnership in Life Writing Series: Sonja 
Boon, author of the forthcoming What the Oceans Remember and a professor at Memorial 
University, has joined Marlene Kadar as co-editor of the series.

Please submit proposals to WLU Press Senior Editor Siobhan McMenemy or the 

series editors:

Marlene Kadar 

Humanities and Gender & Women’s Studies 
York University
mkadar@yorku.ca

Sonja Boon 

Gender Studies 
Memorial University 
sboon@mun.ca

LIFE WRITING SERIES
NEW EDITORIAL PARTNERSHIP



B3WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |LIFE WRITING

Author Sonja Boon’s heritage is complicated. Although she has lived in Canada 
for more than thirty years, she was born in the UK to a Surinamese mother 
and a Dutch father. Boon’s family history spans fi ve continents: Europe, Africa, 
Southeast Asia, South America, and North America. Despite her complex 
and multi-layered background, she often omits mention of her full heritage, 
replying “I’m Dutch-Canadian” to anyone who asks about her identity. An 
invitation to join a family tree project inspired a journey to the heart of the 
histories that have shaped her identity. It was an opportunity to answer the 
two questions that have dogged her over the years: Where does she belong? 
And who does she belong to?

Boon’s archival research—in Suriname, the Netherlands, the UK, and Canada—
brought her opportunities to refl ect on the possibilities and limitations of the 
archives themselves, the tangliness of oceanic migration, histories, the meaning 
of legacy, music, love, freedom, memory, ruin, and imagination. Ultimately, she 
refl ected on the relevance of our past to understanding our present.

Deeply informed by archival research and current scholarship, but written as a 
refl ective and intimate memoir, What the Oceans Remember addresses current 
issues in migration, identity, belonging, and history through an interrogation 
of race, ethnicity, gender, archives, and memory. More importantly, it addresses 
the relevance of our past to understanding our present. It shows the multiplicity 
of identities and origins that can shape the way we understand our histories 
and our own selves.

  WHAT THE OCEANS 
REMEMBER

SEARCHING FOR BELONGING 

AND HOME
Sonja  Boon

Sonja Boon is Associate Professor of 

Gender Studies at Memorial University. 

An award-winning researcher, writer, 

and teacher, Boon is the author of three 

scholarly monographs, the most recent 

titled Autoethnography and Feminist 

Theory at the Water’s Edge: Unsettled 

Islands (2018). For six years, she was 

principal fl utist with the Portland Baroque 

Orchestra in Oregon.

Print

ebook available 

September 2019  

250 pages 

5.25 x 8 hardcover

Life Writing series

978-1-77112-423-2

$29.99



4 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  

 LIMELIGHT
CANADIAN WOMEN AND THE RISE 

OF CELEBRITY AUTOBIOGRAPHY

Katja  Lee

Print 

ebook available

March 2020  

302 pages 

6 x 9 hardcover

978-1-77112-429-4

$49.99

At the heart of fame is the tricky business of image management. Over the 
last 115 years, the celebrity autobiography has emerged as a popular and 
useful tool for that project. Using the memoirs of famous Canadian women 
like L.M. Montgomery, Nellie McClung, the Dionne Quintuplets, Margaret 
Trudeau, and Shania Twain, Limelight traces the rise of celebrity autobiography 
in Canada and the role gender has played in the rise to fame and in writing 
about that experience.

Arguing that the celebrity autobiography is always negotiating historically 
specifi c conditions, Katja Lee charts a history of celebrity in English Canada 
and the conditions that shape the way women access and experience fame. 
These contexts shed light on the stories women tell about their lives and the 
kinds of public images they cultivate in their autobiographies. As strategies 
of self-representation change and the pressure to represent the private life 
escalates, the celebrity autobiography undergoes three distinct shifts in form, 
function, and content during the period examined in this study.

Limelight: Canadian Women and the Rise of Celebrity Autobiography is the fi rst 
book to explore the history and development of the celebrity autobiography 
and off ers compelling evidence of the critical role of gender and nation in the 
way fame is experienced and represented.

Katja Lee is a SSHRC postdoctoral fellow 

at Simon Fraser University in Burnaby, 

British Columbia, and a member of the 

Persona, Celebrity, Publics Research 

Group at Deakin University in Melbourne, 

Australia. She has published essays on 

celebrity, public identity performance, 

and life writing. Her most recent work 

has been published in Celebrity Studies, 

The Journal of Popular Culture, and Studies 

in Canadian Literature. With Lorraine York 

she co-edited Celebrity Cultures in Canada 

(WLU Press, 2016).

Also of interest: Celebrity Cultures in 

Canada, Katja Lee and Lorraine York, 

editors (WLU Press, 2016).

CULTURAL STUDIES



B5WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |BIOGRAPHY

 HER OWN PERSON
THE LIFE OF MARY QUAYLE INNIS

Anne Innis Dagg

Print

ebook available 

March 2020

200 pages 

5.25 x 8 hardcover

978-1-77112-439-3

$29.99

In Her Own Person: The Life of Mary Quayle Innis, a daughter uncovers the story 
of her mother’s extraordinary professional achievements at a time when 
gender expectations relegated her work to the background. Anne Innis Dagg 
recalls how her mother produced exceptional scholarship and literature while 
raising a family and supporting the career of her husband, Harold Innis, the 
eminent economist from the University of Toronto. This book—based on Mary’s 
own diaries and personal anecdotes—provides a daughter’s insight into her 
mother’s life, work, and achievements, highlighting the detrimental eff ects 
that rigid gender roles had on how a woman’s professional accomplishments 
were received by her peers. 

Mary Quayle Innis (1899–1972) was a writer and an economist and the author 
of over 100 short stories, magazine features, and research articles. She is the 
author of the celebrated An Economic History of Canada (1954), a best-selling 
university textbook that retained its popularity with professors and students 
for nearly twenty years. As a scholar, she was interested not only in Canadian 
economics but in early Canadian history, and authored several books and 
articles on that subject. She became Dean of Women for University College in 
1952, and was the only Canadian woman chosen to attend a world conference 
on education. Although her legacy has been eclipsed by the fame of her 
husband, Innis was an accomplished woman for her time and in her own 
right. Her Own Person places Innis’s accomplishments in the spotlight for the 
fi rst time, recounting her life and work through a feminist lens.

Anne Innis Dagg earned a biology 

degree from the University of Toronto 

and a PhD in animal behaviour from 

the University of Waterloo. She is the 

author of The Feminine Gaze: A Canadian 

Compendium of Non-Fiction Women 

Authors and Their Books, 1836–1945 (2001) 

and Pursuing Giraff e: A 1950s Adventure 

(2005), both published by WLU Press, and 

many other books. The Woman Who Loves 

Giraff es (2018) is a documentary about 

her life’s work.

Also of interest: Pursuing Giraff e: A 1950s 

Adventure, by Anne Innis Dagg (WLU Press, 

2005).



6 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  

David Eso is a PhD candidate at the 

University of Victoria, and he serves on the 

Malahat Review poetry board. His writings 

on Robert Kroetsch include “Incendiary 

Landscape,” “Loving Strife,” and “From 

Friction, Heat.” He is the co-editor, with 

Jeanette Lynes, of Where the Nights Are 

Twice as Long, an anthology of poetry and 

correspondence. 

 POST-GLACIAL
THE POETRY OF ROBERT KROETSCH
Robert  Kroetsch; selected with an introduction 
by David  Eso

Print 

ebook available

October 2019  

Laurier Poetry Series

88 pages 

6 x 9 paper

978-1-77112-426-3

$18.99

LAURIER POETRY

Post-glacial is a collection of poems by Robert Kroestch selected by his former 
student David Eso. The book features Kroetsch’s iconic collection Completed 

Field Notes alongside rare work gathered from diff erent stages of Kroetsch’s 
career. The book contains an afterword by Aritha van Herk.

Kroetsch’s poetry evolved from short lyric poetry in the 1960s to postmodern 
long poems in the 1970s and 80s. Kroetsch’s work in the 1990s and 2000s was 
marked by the production of experimental chapbooks. Yet it is in the 2000s that 
Kroetsch’s celebrated The Hornbooks of Rita K and his fi nal collection, Too Bad, 
were published. Post-glacial presents the material in a thematic arc that follows 
daily, seasonal, and biographical topics. The collection moves from moods 
of morning, spring, and youth to shades of darkness, winter, and mourning.

In the introduction, Eso charts Kroetsch’s early attempts at poetry in his 
teenage and undergraduate years. Eso takes the title Post-glacial from the 
poem “Lonesome Writer Diptych” and proposes the term as an alternative to 
“postmodernism,” a term often used by critics to describe Kroetsch’s work. 
Post-glacial emphasizes the poet’s interest in landscape, ecology, history, the 
presence of absence, and the endurance of a living past.



B7WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |

As a Nova Scotia commercial fi sher in the early 1990s, Raymond A. Rogers 
experienced the collapse of Canada’s East Coast fi shery fi rst-hand. During 
that diffi  cult, painful, and confusing time, Rogers noticed a lone gravestone 
across the road from his home in Shelburne County, Nova Scotia. It was the 
gravestone of Donald McDonald, a native of the Isle of Lewis in what was 
known as North Britain, who “departed his life” in 1881. The encounter with 
McDonald’s gravestone inspired Rogers to explore the parallel processes of 
dispossession and how local communities are decimated by the imposition 
of new ways of life. 

In Rough and Plenty: A Memorial, Rogers compares the experience of 
dispossession suff ered by nineteenth-century Scottish crofters who, like 
McDonald, were expelled from their ancestral lands during the Highland 
Clearances, with his own personal experience of dispossession when the 
fi shing industry in Nova Scotia succumbed to the forces of capitalism in the 
1990s. The book serves a twofold goal: to memorialize the loss of local ways 
of life in the name of economic progress and to convey the experience of 
dislocation through fi rst-hand narratives and perspectives, recent and historical. 
Blending historical research with personal narrative, the author proposes 
the act of remembrance as a form of advocacy for the local communities 
decimated by the power of progress. Further, the comparison between the 
process of dispossession suff ered by nineteenth-century Scottish crofters and 
the author’s own experience as a Nova Scotia fi sher shows how colonizing 
narratives of progress exploit resources and marginalize local communities 
and their inhabitants. 

 ROUGH AND PLENTY
A MEMORIAL

Raymond A.  Rogers 

Raymond A. Rogers is Associate 

Professor in the Faculty of Environmen-

tal Studies at York University. He is the 

author of three previous books: Nature 

and the Crisis of Modernity, The Oceans 

Are Emptying: Fish Wars and Sustainability, 

and Solving History: The Challenge of 

Environmental Activism. 

Print 

ebook available

February 2020  

250 pages 

5.25 x 8 paper

978-1-77112-436-2 

$24.99

LIFE WRITING



8 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  

Leanna Marshall is a member of Kitchenuhmaykoosib Inninuwug. She 

currently lives in Thunder Bay, Ontario. As a maker of jingle dresses and 

skirts, Marshall tells stories of her ancestors and of the land, and stays in the 

intersection of where they meet to understand the essence of connection, 

understanding, and healing and the relationships between them.

Zaagi’idiwin: Silent, Unquestionable Act of Love creates an intersection 
where viewers meet to understand and explore the essence of 
relationships, the meaning of connection/disconnection, and the 
pain of loss. Through the making and documentation of jingle dresses, 
artist Leanne Marshall explores the deeply personal stories that have 
shaped her perception of the complexities of her family history in 
the context of Canadian history. The social inequities, resistance, and 
sorrow communicated in this body of work serve as a springboard to 
examine the acts of compassion and forgiveness, which ultimately 
helps to move forward to a new and more affi  rmative place of being.

Print 

May 2019  

28 pages 

5.25 x 10.25 paper

978-0-9940361-2-4

$20.00

 ZAAGI’IDIWIN
SILENT, UNQUESTIONABLE ACT OF LOVE
Leanna  Marshall; contributions by Vera Wabegijig 

and Susan Neylan. Foreword by Suzanne Luke

 A CASUAL RECONSTRUCTION
Nadia  Myre; contributions by Louise Bernice Halfe 

and Sara Matthews. Foreword by Suzanne Luke

Print 

May 2019  

32 pages 

7.5 x 9.75 paper

978-0-9940361-1-7

$20.00

A Casual Reconstruction explores open conversation to 
examine the relationship between language, identity, and 
human connection. Driven by the desire to have an honest 
discussion about Indigenous identity/mixed identity, artist 
Nadia Myre invites viewers on an intimate journey to probe 
the meaning of cultural distinctiveness. The interweaving of 
video projection and audio narratives serves as an intriguing 
rumination in understanding the meaning of belonging and 
the importance of the art of listening.

Nadia Myre is a visual artist from Montreal (Quebec) whose multi-

disciplinary practice is inspired by participant involvement as well 

as recurring themes of identity, language, longing, and loss. She is a 

graduate of Concordia University (MFA, 2002) and a recipient of Les 

Elles de l’art (2011), CALQ’s Prix à la création artistique pour la région 

des Laurentides (2009), and an Eiteljorg Fellowship (2003).

ROBERT LANGEN ART GALLERY

Published by the Robert Langen Art Gallery. Distributed by WLU Press.

Published by the Robert Langen Art Gallery. Distributed by WLU Press.



B9WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |

 THE SWEET BLOODS OF 
EEYOU ISTCHEE

STORIES OF DIABETES AND THE 

JAMES BAY CREE

Ruth  DyckFehderau 

Print 

ebook available

May 2019  

280 pages 

7 x 9 paper

978-0-9730542-3-1

$29.99 

Ruth DyckFehderau is an instructor in 

Creative Writing and English Literature 

at the University of Alberta and a 

freelance writer; she also enjoys travel. 

She has published in literature journals 

and anthologies around the world, and 

has received awards for her writing, 

teaching, and activism. She won several 

book awards for The Sweet Bloods of Eeyou 

Istchee.

Published by the Cree Board of Health 

and Social Services of James Bay.

Distributed by WLU Press.

In this groundbreaking collection, Ruth DyckFehderau and twenty-seven 
storytellers off er a rich and timely account of contemporary life in Eeyou 
Istchee, the territory of the James Bay Cree of Northern Quebec. The stories 
are told by people who live with diabetes, but they are not records of illness 
as much as they are deeply personal accounts of life in the North: the fi ne, 
swaying balances of living both in town and on the land, of family and work 
and studies, of healing from relocations and residential school histories 
while building communities of safety and challenge and joy, of hunting and 
hockey, and much more.

The Sweet Bloods of Eeyou Istchee is essential reading for anyone who knows 
anyone with diabetes, and for anyone interested in a contemporary rendering 
of one of Canada’s most vibrant, thriving, and highly adaptive Indigenous 
communities. This collection, published by the Cree Board of Health and 
Social Services of James Bay in 2017, won the Nonfi ction Health (General) 
category at the 2018 International Book Awards, the Silver Medal (tie) in 
the 2018 Independent Publisher Book Awards for Best Regional Nonfi ction 
(Canada East) category, and the Silver Medal in the 2017 Foreword INDIES 
Book of the Year (Nonfi ction Health) award.

CREE BOARD OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES OF JAMES BAY



10 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  NEW IN PAPER

 THE WARTIME LETTERS 
OF LESLIE AND CECIL 
FROST, 1915-1919 
R.B.  Fleming, editor

Print 

ebook available

September 2019 

(Originally published in 

2007)  

420 pages 

6 x 9 paper

978-1-55458-470-3

$27.99

The Wartime Letters of Leslie and Cecil Frost, 1915–1919 brings to light the 
correspondence between two offi  cer brothers and their family at home 
from 1915 to 1919. Despite wartime censorship, Leslie and Cecil wrote frank 
and forthright letters that show how the young men viewed the war, as well 
as what they observed both during training and from the trenches in some 
of the war’s bloodiest battles. The letters also deal with the war’s political 
context, including conscription and the Union government, as well as social 
issues such as the emerging role of women, the role of the growing middle 
class, nativism, and the use of liquor overseas. 

R.B. Fleming, the collection’s editor, contends that Leslie Frost’s military 
experiences and hospitalization aff ected his policies as premier of Ontario 
(1949–1961), especially those related to medicare and liquor control laws. 
Frost’s government was the fi rst to pass laws providing penalties for racial, 
ethnic, and gender discrimination on private property, creating a movement 
that led to the Ontario Human Rights Code. 

Originally published in 2007, this paperback edition has been released to mark 
the 100th anniversary of the end of the Great War.

R.B. Fleming is a lecturer and research 

associate at the Frost Centre, Trent 

University. His previous publications 

include Eldon Connections, an illustrated 

local history of Eldon Township, Ontario; 

General Stores of Canada, including the 

one in which he was raised; and The 

Railway King of Canada, a biography 

of Sir William Mackenzie. His articles 

have appeared in The Beaver as well as 

academic journals.



B11WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

  |

 CINEMA OF PAIN
ON QUEBEC’S NOSTALGIC SCREEN

Liz  Czach and André  Loiselle, editors 

Print 

ebook available

January 2020  

240 pages 

6 x 9 paper

978-1-77112-433-1 

$42.99

Liz Czach is Associate Professor in the 

Department of English and Film Studies 

at the University of Alberta. From 1995 to 

2005 she was a programmer of Canadian 

film at the Toronto International Film 

Festival. She has contributed essays on 

Quebec cinema to Transnational Stardom 

(2013) and Celebrity Cultures in Canada 

(WLU Press, 2016), among others.

André Loiselle is Dean of Humanities 

and teaches fi lm studies at St. Thomas 

University. His main areas of research are 

Canadian cinema, theatricality in fi lm, and 

the horror fi lm. He has published over 

forty articles and chapters in anthologies, 

as well as a dozen books, including The 

Canadian Horror Film (2015, with Gina 

Freitag).

Since the defeat of the pro-sovereigntists in the 1995 Quebec referendum, the 
loss of a cohesive nationalistic vision in the province has led many Québécois to 
use their ancestral origins to inject meaning into their everyday lives. A Cinema 

of Pain argues that this phenomenon is observable in a pervasive sense of 
nostalgia in Quebec culture and is especially present in the province’s vibrant 
but deeply wistful cinema. In Québécois cinema, nostalgia not only denotes 
a sentimental longing for the bucolic pleasures of bygone French-Canadian 
traditions, but, as this edited collection suggests, it evokes the etymological 
sense of the term, which underscores the element of pain (algos) associated 
with the longing for a return home (nostos).

Whether it is in grandiloquent historical melodramas such as Séraphin: un 

homme et son péché (Binamé, 2002), intimate realist dramas like Tout ce que tu 

possèdes (Émond, 2012), charming art fi lms like C.R.A.Z.Y. (Vallée, 2005), or even 
gory horror movies like Sur le seuil (Tessier, 2003), the contemporary Québécois 
screen projects an image of shared suff ering that unites the nation through 
a melancholy search for home.

FILM HISTORY



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

12 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 PLOTTING THE READING 

EXPERIENCE

Theory/Practice/Politics

 Paule� e M.   Rothbauer, Kjell Ivar 
 Skjerdingstad, Lynne  McKechnie, 
and Knut  Oterholm, editors

2016 • hardback • 978-1-77112-172-9  
8 illus. • 6 x 9 • 430 pp. 

$85.00

 LISTENING UP, WRITING 

DOWN, AND LOOKING 

BEYOND

Interfaces of the Oral, Written, 

and Visual

Susan  Gingell   and Wendy  Roy  , 
editors
2012 • paper • 978-1-55458-474-1 
19 illus. • 6 x 9 • 388 pp. 

$39.99

 THE NEXT INSTALMENT

Serials, Sequels, and 

Adaptations of Nellie L. 

McClung, L.M. Montgomery, 

and Mazo de la Roche

Wendy  Roy

2019 • hardback • 978-1-77112-391-4  
42 illus. • 6 x 9 • 322 pp.

$85.00

 THE HOMING PLACE

Indigenous and Settler Literary 

Legacies of the Atlantic

Rachel  Bryant

Indigenous Studies series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-287-0 
6 x 9 • 256 pp.

$29.99

 ACTIVATING THE HEART

Storytelling, Knowledge 

Sharing, and Relationship

Julia  Christensen, Christopher 
 Cox, and Lisa  Szabo-Jones, editors

Indigenous Studies series

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-219-1 
6 x 9 • 226 pp. 

$24.99

 THE CHIPPEWAS OF 

GEORGINA ISLAND

A People of Stories

John L.  Steckley, Leah  Atkinson, 
Albert  Big Canoe, Andrew Big 
Canoe, Lauri  Hoeg, Susan  Hoeg, 

and Barbara  McDonald, editors

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-322-8 
61 illus. • 10 x 7 • 194 pp. 

$29.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 13

WHY INDIGENOUS 

LITERATURES MATTER

Daniel Heath Justice

Indigenous Studies series

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-176-7
5.25 x 8 • 306 pp. 

$19.99

INDIANTHUSIASM

Indigenous Responses

Renae Watchman, Hartmut Lutz, 
and Florentine Strzelczyk, editors

Indigenous Studies series

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-399-0
6 x 9 • 220 pp. 

$29.99

I AM A DAMN SAVAGE / 

WHAT HAVE YOU DONE TO 

MY COUNTRY?

An Antane Kapesh; Sarah Henzi, 
Translation and A�erword

Indigenous Studies series

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-408-9
5.25 x 8 • 216 pp.

$22.99

LEARN, TEACH, CHALLENGE

Approaching Indigenous 

Literatures

Deanna Reder and Linda M. 
Morra, editors

Indigenous Studies series

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-185-9
1 illus. • 6 x 9 • 485 pp.

$48.99

VIOLENCE AGAINST 

INDIGENOUS WOMEN

Literature, Activism, Resistance

Allison Hargreaves

Indigenous Studies series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-239-9 
6 x 9 • 300 pp. 

$29.99

READ, LISTEN, TELL

Indigenous Stories from Turtle 

Island

Sophie McCall, Deanna Reder, 
David Gaertner, Gabrielle 

L’Hirondelle Hill, editors

Indigenous Studies series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-300-6
61 illus. • 6 x 9 • 410 pp. 

$38.99



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

14 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 MARGARET LAURENCE 

WRITES AFRICA AND 

CANADA

Laura K.  Davis

2017 • paper • 978-177112-147-7
6 x 9 • 194 pp. 

$29.99

 HOME WORDS

Discourses of Children’s 

Literature in Canada

Mavis  Reimer, editor
  
Studies in Childhood and Family in 

Canada series

2008 • paper • 978-1-55458-574-8
6 x 9 • 308 pp. 

$39.99

 CHILDREN’S LITERATURE 

AND IMAGINATIVE 

GEOGRAPHY

Aïda  Hudson, editor

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-325-9
6 x 9 • 320 pp.

$85.00

 CROSSTALK

Canadian and Global 

Imaginaries in Dialogue

Diana  Brydon and Marta  Dvorák, 
editors

2012 • paper • 978-1-55458-302-7
6 x 9 • 330 pp.

$36.99

 ORNITHOLOGIES OF DESIRE

Ecocritical Essays, Avian Poetics, 

and Don McKay

Travis V.  Mason

Environmental Humanities series

2012 • paper • 978-1-77112-348-8 
6 x 9 • 306 pp. 

$39.99

 UNRULY PENELOPES AND 

THE GHOSTS

Narratives of English Canada

Eva  Darias-Beautell, editor

2012 • paper • 978-1-55458-988-3
6 x 9 • 252 pp. 

$39.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 15

NEW BRUNSWICK AT THE 

CROSSROADS

Literary Ferment and Social 

Change in the East

Tony Tremblay, editor

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-207-8
6 x 9 • 238 pp. 

$39.99

CATCHING THE TORCH

Contemporary Canadian 

Literary Responses to World 

War I

Neta Gordon

2014 • paper • 978-1-77112-238-2
6 x 9 • 222 pp. 

$34.99

BATTLE LINES

Canadian Poetry in English and 

the First World War

Joel Baetz

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-329-7
6 x 9 • 192 pp.

$34.99

CANADIAN GRAPHIC

Picturing Life Narratives

Candida Ri�ind and Linda Warley, 
editors

Life Writing series

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-179-8
62 illus. • 6.75 x 10.25 • 320 pp.
$29.99

AVANT CANADA

Poets, Prophets, 

Revolutionaries

Gregory Be�s and Christian Bök, 
editors

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-352-5 
15 illus. • 6 x 9 • 350 pp. 

$39.99

THE DAUGHTER’S WAY

Canadian Women’s Paternal 

Elegies

Tanis MacDonald

2012 • paper • 978-1-55458-521-2
6 x 9 • 279 pp. 

$34.99



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

16 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 ON ACTIVE GROUNDS

Agency and Time in the Environ-

mental Humanities

Robert  Boschman and Mario 
 Trono, editors

Environmental Humanities series

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-339-6 
6 x 9 • 296 pp. 

$42.99

 DOWNSTREAM

reimagining water

Dorothy  Christian and Rita  Wong, 
editors

Environmental Humanities series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-213-9 
28 illus. • 6 x 9 • 300 pp. 

$34.99

 TRANSLATION AND 

TRANSLATING IN GERMAN 

STUDIES

A Festschrift for Raleigh Whitinger

John L.  Plews and Diana  Spokiene, 
editors

WCGS German Studies

2016 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-228-3 
6 x 9 • 359 pp. 

$85.00

 ANIMAL SUBJECTS 2.0

Jodey  Castricano and Lauren 
 Corman, editors

Environmental Humanities series

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-210-8 
11 illus. • 6 x 9 •  542 pp. 

$42.99 

 MOVING ARCHIVES

Linda M. Morra, editor

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-402-7 
6 x 9 • 210 pp. 

$85.00

 BASEMENTS AND ATTICS, 

CLOSETS AND CYBERSPACE 

Explorations in Canadian 

Women’s Archives

Linda  M. Morra and Jessica 
 Schagerl, editors

Life Writing series

2012 • paper • 978-1-77112-328-0 
6 x 9 • 348 pp. 

$39.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 17

WITTGENSTEIN’S ETHICS 

AND MODERN WARFARE

Nil Santiáñez

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-383-9 
13 illus. • 5.25 x 8 • 150 pp. 

$29.99

“WITHOUT FEAR AND WITH A 

MANLY HEART”

The Great War Letters and Diaries of 

Private James Herbert Gibson

L. Iris Newbold and K. Bruce 
Newbold, editors, with Evelyn A. 
Walters and Mark G. Walters

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-345-7 
20 illus., 1 map • 6 x 9 • 300 pp. 

$29.99

MY BASILIAN PRIESTHOOD

1961 to 1967

Michael Quealey; a�erword by 
Arthur Haberman and Jan Rehner

Life Writing series

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-242-9 
16 illus. • 6 x 9 • 208 pp. 

$24.99

JOEY JACOBSON’S WAR

A Jewish-Canadian Airman in 

the Second World War

Peter J. Usher

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-342-6
30 illus., 1 map. • 6 x 9 • 414 pp. 

$29.99

BIRD-BENT GRASS

A Memoir, in Pieces

Kathleen Venema

Life Writing series

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-290-0
5.25 x 8 • 354 pp. 

$24.99

TRAVELS AND IDENTITIES

Elizabeth and Adam Shortt in 

Europe, 1911

Peter E. Paul Dembski

Life Writing series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-225-2 
6 x 9 • 294 pp. 

$24.99



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

18 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 THE RADIO EYE

Cinema in the North Atlantic, 

1958–1988

Jerry  White

Film and Media Studies series

2009 • paper • 978-1-55458-614-1 
13 b&w illus. • 6 x 9 • 285 pp. 

$39.99

 STAN BRAKHAGE IN ROLLING 

STOCK, 1980–1990

Jerry  White

Film and Media Studies series

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-303-7 
8 x 9.5 • 384 pp. 

$64.99

 CUBISM AND FUTURISM

Spiritual Machines and the 

Cinematic Eff ect

R. Bruce  Elder

Film and Media Studies series

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-245-0 
6 x 9 • 591 pp. 

$85.00

 A HISTORY OF ICELANDIC 

FILM

Steve  Gravestock

2019 • paper • 978-0-98670-625-7
6 x 7.95 • 200 pp. 

$15.00

 GOVERNING CITIES 

THROUGH REGIONS

Canadian and European 

Perspectives

Roger  Keil, Pierre  Hamel, Julie-
Anne  Boudreau, and Stefan  Kipfer, 
editors

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-277-1
6 x 9 • 295 pp. 

$39.99

 SYRIA, PRESS FRAMING, AND 

THE RESPONSIBILITY TO 

PROTECT

E. Donald  Briggs, Walter C. 
 Soderlund, and Tom Pierre  Najem

Studies in International Governance series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-307-5 
23 illus. • 6 x 9 • 240 pp. 

$39.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 19

THE NEW RACE

Selected Writings, 1901–1904

William H.H. Johnson; a�erword 
by Wayde Compton

Early Canadian Literature

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-414-0 
5.25 x 8 • 250 pp. 

$19.99

BEAUTY IN A BOX

Detangling the Roots of 

Canada’s Black Beauty Culture

Cheryl �ompson

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-358-7 
6 x 9 • 310 pp. 

$36.99

THE BLACK PRAIRIE 

ARCHIVES

An Anthology

Karina Vernon, editor

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-374-7 
6 x 9 • 329 pp. 

$38.99

1930

Europe in the Shadow of the 

Beast

Arthur Haberman

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-361-7
6 x 9 • 266 pp. 

$24.99

THIS IS NOT A HOAX

Unsettling Truth in Canadian 

Culture

Heather Jessup

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-364-8
20 illus. • 6 x 9 • 208 pp. 

$44.99

LANDSCAPES AND 

LANDMARKS OF CANADA

Real, Imagined, (Re)Viewed

Maeve Conrick, Munroe Eagles, 
Jane Koustas, Caitríona Ní 
Chasaide, editors

Cultural Studies series

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-201-6 
8 illus. •  6 x 9 • 296 pp. 

$34.99



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

20 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 CANADIAN BATTLEFIELDS OF 

THE SECOND WORLD WAR

Dieppe, D-Day, and the Battle of 

Normandy

Terry Copp and Ma�   Baker

2019 • paper • 978-1-92680-417-0 
100+ illus., 40 maps • 6 x 9 • 250 pp. 

$30.00

 TORONTO’S FIGHTING 75TH IN 

THE GREAT WAR 1915–1919

A Prehistory of The Toronto 

Scottish Regiment

Timothy J.  Stewart

Canadian Unit, Formation, and
Command Histories

2017 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-182-8 
7 x 10 • 552 pp. 

$59.99

 IT CAN’T LAST FOREVER

The 19th Battalion and the 

Canadian Corps in the First 

World War

David  Campbell

Canadian Unit, Formation, and
Command Histories

2017 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-236-8 
7 x 10 • 680 pp. 

$49.99

 CANADA’S DREAM SHALL BE 

OF THEM

Canadian Epitaphs of the Great 

War

Eric  McGeer and Steve  Douglas; 
foreword by Terry Copp

2017 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-310-5
100 illus. • 10.62 x 8.63 • 224 pp. 

$49.99

  GROWING UP IN ARMYVILLE

Canada’s Military Families 

during the Afghanistan Mission

Deborah  Harrison and Patrizia 
 Albanese

Studies in Childhood and Family
in Canada

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-234-4
20 illus. • 6 x 9 • 258 pp. 

$38.99

 LOYAL GUNNERS

3rd Field Artillery Regiment (The 

Loyal Company) and the History of 

New Brunswick’s Artillery, 1893–2012

Lee  Windsor, Roger  Sarty, and 
Marc  Milner

Canadian Unit, Formation, and 

Command Histories

2016 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-237-5 
12 illus. •  7 x 10 • 420 pp.       $59.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 21

NEITHER IN DARK SPEECHES 

NOR IN SIMILITUDES

Reflections and Refractions Between 

Canadian and American Jews

Barry L. Stiefel and Hernan Tesler-
Mabé, editors

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-231-3 
11 b&w illus. • 6 x 9 • 239 pp. 

$39.99

THE THEOLOGY OF THE 

UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

Don Schweitzer, Robert C. Fennell, 
and Michael Bourgeois, editors

2019 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-395-2 
3 illus., 1 map, 3 tables • 6 x 9 • 302 pp. 

$38.99

APPEL

A Canadian in the French 

Foreign Legion

Joel Adam Struthers; foreword by 
Col. Benoit Desmeulles

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-105-7 
30 illus. • 6 x 9 • 250 pp. 

$24.99

HUNGER

How Food Shaped the Course of 

the First World War

Rick Blom; translated by Suzanne 
Jansen

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-417-1
40 b&w illus. • 6 x 9 • 200 pp. 

$29.99

RELIGION AND PUBLIC 

DISCOURSE IN AN AGE OF 

TRANSITION

Reflections on Bahá’í Practice and 
Thought

Geoffrey Cameron and Benjamin 
Schewel, editors

Bahá’í Studies

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-330-3
6 x 9 • 304 pp. 

$39.99

A TOWNSHIP AT WAR

Jonathan F. Vance

2018 • hardcover • 978-1-77112-386-0
25 illus. • 6 x 9 • 308 pp. 

$34.99



|  RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

22 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

 A QUESTION OF 

COMMITMENT, 2ND ED.

The Status of Children in Canada

� omas  Waldock, editor; 
foreword by Katherine  Covell and 
R. Brian  Howe

Studies in Childhood and Family in 

Canada series

2020 • paper • 978-1-77112-405-8 
6 x 9 • 456 pp.                          $54.99

 DEBATING RIGHTS 

INFLATION IN CANADA

A Sociology of Human Rights

Dominique  Clément

Canadian Commentaries series

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-244-3
5.25 x 8 • 200 pp. 

$24.99

  THE CHALLENGE OF 

CHILDREN’S RIGHTS FOR 

CANADA, 2ND ED.

Katherine  Covell, R. Brian  Howe, 
and J.C.  Blokhuis

Studies in Childhood and Family
in Canada series

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-355-6 
6 x 9 • 245 pp. 

$44.99

 STRUGGLES FOR JUSTICE IN 

CANADA AND MEXICO

Themes and Theories about 

Social Mobilization

Linda  Snyder

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-278-8
6 x 9 • 308 pp. 

$39.99

 AFTER PRISON

Navigating Employment and 

Reintegration

Rose  Ricciardelli and Adrienne 
M.F.  Peters

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-316-7
3 tables, 3 charts • 6 x 9 • 288 pp. 

$39.99

 HUMAN RIGHTS IN CANADA

A History

Dominique Clément

Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy
series

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-163-7
5.25 x 8 • 233 pp. 

$24.99



 RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED  |

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 23

HOMELESS YOUTH AND THE 

SEARCH FOR STABILITY

Jeff Karabanow, Sean Kidd, Tyler 
Frederick, and Jean Hughes

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-333-4
6 x 9 • 150 pp. 

$29.99

BEYOND THE ALTAR

Women Religious, Patriarchal 

Power, and the Church

Christine L.M. Gervais

2018 • paper • 978-1-77112-294-8
6 x 9 • 275 pp. 

$32.99

FEMINIST PRAXIS REVISITED

Critical Reflections on 

University–Community 

Engagement

Amber Dean, Jennifer L. Johnson, 
and Susanne Luhmann, editors

2019 • paper • 978-1-77112-377-8 
6 x 9 • 192 pp. 

$39.99

SEXUAL VIOLENCE AT 

CANADIAN UNIVERSITIES

Activism, Institutional Responses, 

and Strategies for Change

Elizabeth Quinlan, Andrea 
Quinlan, Curtis Fogel, and Gail 
Taylor, editors

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-283-2
6 illus. • 6 x 9 • 352 pp. 

$44.99

EAT LOCAL, TASTE GLOBAL

How Ethnocultural Food 

Reaches Our Tables

Glen C. Filson and Bamidele 
Adekunle

2017 • paper • 978-1-77112-313-6
5 figs. • 6 x 9 • 200 pp. 

$34.99

MAKING FEMINIST MEDIA

Third-Wave Magazines on the 

Cusp of the Digital Age

Elizabeth Groeneveld

Film and Media Studies

2016 • paper • 978-1-77112-120-0
19 b&w illus. • 6 x 9 • 250 pp. 

$36.99



24 WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS

|  INDEX   

Adekunle  23
Albanese  20
Atkinson  12
Baetz  15
Baker  20
Betts  15
Big Canoe  12
Blackmore  1
Blokhuis  22
Blom  21
Bök  15
Boon  3
Boschman  16
Boudreau  18
Bourgeois  21
Briggs  18
Bryant  12
Brydon  14
Cameron  21
Campbell  20
Castricano  16
Christensen  12
Christian  16
Clément  22
Compton  19
Conrick  19
Copp  20
Corman  16
Covell  22
Cox  12
Czach  11
Dagg  5
Darias-Beautell  14
Davis  14
Dean  23
Dembski  17
Desmeulles  21
Douglas  20
Dvorák  14
DyckFehderau  9
Eagles  19
Elder  18
Eso  6
Fennell  21
Filson  23
Fleming  10
Fogel  23
Frederick  23
Gaertner  13
Gervais  23
Gingell  12
Gordon  15
Gravestock  18
Groeneveld  23
Haberman  17, 19
Halfe  8
Hamel  18
Hargreaves  13
Harrison  20
Henzi  13

Hill  13
Hoeg  12
Howe  22
Hudson  14
Hughes  23
Jansen  21
Jessup  19
Johnson, W.H.H.  19
Johnson, J.  23
Justice  13
Kapesh  13
Karabanow  23
Keil  18
Kidd  23
Kipfer  18
Koustas  19
Kroetsch  6
Lee  4
Loiselle  11
Luhmann  23
Luke  8
Lutz  13
Marshall  8
Mason  14
McCall  13
MacDonald  15
McDonald  12
McGeer  20
McKechnie  12
Milner  20
Morra  13, 16
Myre  8
Najem  18
Newbold  17
Neylan  8
Ní Chasaide  19
Oterholm  12
Peters  22
Plews  16
Quealey  17
Quinlan  23
Reder  13
Rehner  17
Reimer  14
Ricciardelli  22
Rifkind  15
Rogers  7
Rothbauer  12
Roy  12
Santiáñez  17
Sarty  20
Schagerl  16
Schewel  21
Schweitzer  21
Skjerdingstad  12
Snyder  22
Soderlund  18
Spokiene  16
Steckley  12
Stewart  20

Stiefel  21
Struthers  21
Strzelczyk  13
Szabo-Jones  12
Taylor  23
Tesler-Mabé  21
Thompson  19
Tremblay  15
Trono  16
Usher  17
Vance  21
Venema  17
Vernon  19
Wabegijig  8
Waldock  22
Walters  17
Warley  15
Watchman  13
White  18
Windsor  20
Wong  16

AUTHORS TITLES
1930  19

Activating the Heart  12

After Prison  22

Animal Subjects 2.0  16

Appel  21

Avant Canada  15

Basements and Attics, Closets and 

     Cyberspace  16

Battle Lines  15

Beauty in a Box  19

Beyond the Altar  23

Bird-Bent Grass  17

Black Prairie Archives  19

Canada’s Dream Shall Be of Them  

    20

Canadian Battlefields of the Second 

     World War  20

Canadian Graphic  15

Casual Reconstruction  8

Catching the Torch  15

Challenge of Chrildren’s Rights for 

     Canada, 2nd ed.  22

Children’s Literature and Imaginative 

     Geography  14

Chippewas of Georgina Island  12

Cinema of Pain  11

Crosstalk  14

Cubism and Futurism  18

Daughter’s Way  15

Debating Rights Inflation in Canada  

    22

downstream  16

Eat Local, Taste Global  23

Feminist Praxis Revisited  23

Gorgeous War  1

Governing Cities Through Regions  

    18

Growing Up in Armyville  20

Her Own Person  5

History of Icelandic Film  18

Home Words  14

Homeless Youth and the Search for 

     Stability  23

Homing Place  12

Human Rights in Canada  22

Hunger  21

I Am a Damn Savage /  What Have 

     You Done to My Country?  13

Indianthusiasm  13

It Can’t Last Forever  20

Joey Jacobson’s War  17

Landscapes and Landmarks of 

     Canada  19

Learn, Teach, Challenge  13

Limelight  4

Listening Up, Writing Down, and 

Looking Beyond  12

Loyal Gunners  20

Making Feminist Media  23

Margaret Laurence Writes Africa and  

     Canada  14

Moving Archives  16

My Basilian Priesthood  17

Neither in Dark Speeches Nor in  

     Similitudes  21

New Race  19

Next Installment  12

New Brunswick at the Crossroads  15

On Active Grounds  16

Ornithologies of Desire  14

Plotting the Reading Experience  12

Post-glacial  6

A Question of Commitment, 2nd  

    ed.  22

Radio Eye  18

Read, Listen, Tell  13

Religion and Public Discourse in an    

     Age of Transition  21

Rough and Plenty  7

Sexual Violence at Canadian 

    Universities  23

Stan Brakhage in Rolling Stock, 

    1980–1990  18

Sweet Bloods of Eeyou Istchee  8

Struggles for Justice in Canada and 

     Mexico  22

Syria, Press Framing, and the 

     Responsibility to Protect  18

Theology of The United Church of 

     Canada  21

This Is Not A Hoax  19

Toronto’s Fighting 75th in the Great 

     War 1915–1919  20

Translation and Translating in 

     German Studies  16

Travels and Identities  17

Unruly Penelopes and the Ghosts  14

Violence Against Indigenous Women  

    13

Wartime Letters of Leslie and Cecil 

     Frost, 1915–1919  10

What the Oceans Remember  3

Why Indigenous Literatures Matter  

     13

“Without fear and with a manly 

     heart”  17

Wittgenstein’s Ethics and Modern 

    Warfare  17

Zaagi’idiwin  8



SALES REPRESENTATIVES | 

O R D E R I N G I N FO R M AT I O N

Wilfrid Laurier University Press 

encourages individuals to order or 

purchase our books from their local or 

chosen bookseller.

Canadian Orders

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books 

are distributed in Canada by University 

of Toronto Press Distribution

University of Toronto Press

5201 Dufferin Street

Toronto, ON  M3H 5T8

Phone: 800-565-9523

Fax: 800-221-9985 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

EDI Through Pubnet SAN 115 1134

US Orders 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press is 

distributed to the trade by Ingram 

Academic Services, an Ingram brand.

Orders and Customer Service:   

Ingram Content Group LLC

One Ingram Blvd.

La Vergne, TN 37086

(t) 866-400-5351

ips@ingramcontent.com

Orders from outside North 

America 

Wilfrid Laurier University Press  

c/o Gazelle Book Services Ltd.  

White Cross Mills, Hightown 

Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 4XS  

United Kingdom

Phone: 44 (0) 1524 68765

Fax: 44 (0) 1524 63232

sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Vancouver Island

Dani Farmer

Tel: 604-448-7168  danif@ampersandinc.ca

AB, MB, SK, & NWT

Jessica Price

Tel: 604-448-7170  jessicap@ampersand.ca

Ontario/Nunavut

Head Office

Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, 

Toronto, ON  M4M 2S1

Tel: 416-703-0666 / 866-736-5620

Fax: 416-703-4745 / 866-849-3819

Saffron Beckwith, Ext. 124

saffronb@ampersandinc.ca

Morgen Young, Ext. 128 

morgeny@ampersandinc.ca

Laureen Cusack, Ext. 120

laureenc@ampersandinc.ca

Vanessa Di Gregorio, Ext. 122

vanessad@ampersandinc.ca

Laura MacDonald, Ext. 122

lauram@ampersandinc.ca

Evette Sintichakis, Ext. 121

evettes@ampersandinc.ca

Jenny Enriquez, Ext. 126

jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Quebec and Atlantic Provinces

Jenny Enriquez

Tel: 416-703-0666, Ext. 126

Toll-free: 866-736-5620

Fax: 416-703-4745

jennye@ampersandinc.ca

USA

Ingram Content Group

Field Sales

Leslie Jobson, Field Sales Support Manager

Tel: 510-809-3732  

leslie.jobson@ingramcontent.com

CANADA (ACADEMIC)

Brunswick Books

14 Afton Avenue, 

Toronto, ON

M6J 1R7

Tel: 416-703-3598

Fax: 416-703-6561

info@brunswickbooks.ca

British Columbia and Alberta 

Kim Goodliffe

Tel: 250-634-0555 (cell)

kim@brunswickbooks.ca

Manitoba, Saskatchewan, and 

Northwestern Ontario

Harold Shuster

harold@brunswickbooks.ca

Ontario

Lindsay Sharpe

Tel: 416-703-3598

lindsay@brunswickbooks.ca

Atlantic Provinces, Quebec, Ottawa, 

and Southern Ontario

Cheryl Steele

cheryl@brunswickbooks.ca

CANADA (TRADE)

Ampersand Inc.

BC, Alberta, Yukon, Nunavut

2440 Viking Way, Richmond BC  V6V 1N2

Tel: 604-448-7111 / 800-561-8583

Fax: 604-448-7118 / 888-323-7118

Ali Hewitt

Tel: 604-448-7166  alih@ampersandinc.ca

Dani Farmer

Tel: 604-448-7168  danif@ampersandinc.ca

Jessica Price

Tel: 604-448-7170  jessicap@ampersand.ca

Pavan Ranu

Tel: 604-448-7165  pavanr@ampersandinc.ca

Ray Gonzales

Sales and Support Rep, Field Sales

Tel: 510-809-3704 

ray.gonzales@ingramcontent.com

Special Markets 

Wholesale, Premium, Mail Order, and 

Online Sales: 

Sonya Harris 

Sales Manager, Special Sales 

Tel: 610-662-4173 

sonya.harris@ingramcontent.com

Bianca Johnson

Sales Rep, Special Sales

Tel: 212-340-8129

bianca.johnson@ingramcontent.com

Meagan Kavouras

Sales and Support Rep, Specialty Wholesale 

and Special Sales

Tel: 646-854-5668

meagan.kavouras@ingramcontent.com

Specialty Retail & Gift Sales

Eric Green

Director of Sales, Specialty Retail

Tel: 510-809-3750 

eric.green@ingramcontent.com 

Sandy Hernandez

Manager, Specialty Retail Sales

Tel: 818-914-9433

sandy.hernandez@ingramcontent.com

Lydia Doane

Gift Sales and Support Rep

Tel: 510-809-3749

lydia.doane@ingramcontent.com



Selected Entry,
Jackets & Covers
in the AAUP 2017 

Book, Jacket, 
& Journal Show

Winner
of the 

2017 ACQL 
Gabrielle Roy Prize 

for Literary Criticism

Shortlisted 
for the 

2018 Heritage 
Toronto Awards for 
Historical Writing

Winner 
of the 

2017 Writers’ 
Federation of New 

Brunswick Book 
Award for Non-Fiction

Winner of the 
2019 PROSE Award 

(Literature) and
Finalist in the 2018 
Foreword INDIES 

(Political and Social 
Sciences)

Recent Awards

Shortlisted
for the

2018 Alanna Bondar 
Memorial Book Prize 

Finalist in the 2018 
Foreword INDIES 
Awards (History)

Finalist in the 2018 
Foreword INDIES 

Awards (War & 
Military)

Member
Association of Canadian

University Presses /
Association des Presses

Universitaires Canadiennes

Member
The Association of
University Presses

Wilfrid Laurier University Press

75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON  N2L 3C5  Canada

press@wlu.ca

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

866-836-5551
(Toll-free in North America)

519-725-1399 Fax


	Fall 2019 Full catalogue web.pdf
	FW2019 Catalogue Outside Cover web.pdf


